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2022 Medicare Title XVIII 12328 Aetna Better Hlth Inc A Ga Corp Health HM Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed GA 375,358,190 376,829,213 300,309,187 309,371,674 2.681% 2.681%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 95109 Aetna Hlth Inc Pa Corp Health HM Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed PA 2,152,537 2,196,957 1,190,490 392,489 0.015% 2.696%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 60054 Aetna Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cvs Grp Licensed CT 1,285,472,948 1,274,833,038 1,047,165,808 1,032,896,425 9.181% 11.877%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 16767 Alignment Hlth Plan Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Alignment Healthcare Holdings GrpLicensed NC 17,805,578 17,805,578 15,344,713 15,451,142 0.127% 12.004%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 16467 Apex Hlth Inc Health HM Stock N X Licensed NC 390,744 390,744 328,774 351,258 0.003% 12.007%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 991,008,025 991,008,025 866,790,601 893,974,232 7.078% 19.085%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 15999 Bcbs Of Nc Senior Hlth Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 30,495,862 30,495,862 20,906,563 26,078,924 0.218% 19.303%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 12558 Care Improvement Plus Of Tx Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed TX -58,642 615,790 21,322,366 -2,568,182 0.000% 19.303%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 12567 Care Improvement Plus S Central Ins Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed NE 527,658,484 526,022,171 372,509,356 409,491,623 3.769% 23.071%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 15685 Care N Care Ins Co Of Nc Health N Stock N X Licensed NC 169,828,675 169,828,675 156,514,580 153,078,637 1.213% 24.284%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 67369 Cigna Hlth & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed CT 48,941,573 50,104,458 40,741,928 42,391,290 0.350% 24.634%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 95132 Cigna Hlthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed NC 222,685,588 222,685,588 192,661,063 180,035,839 1.590% 26.224%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 79065 Delaware Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Group 1001 Ins Holdings GrpLicensed DE 117,149 117,149 190,851 172,311 0.001% 26.225%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 16328 Experience Hlth Inc Health HM Other N X Licensed NC 39,510,604 39,510,604 36,169,246 38,426,062 0.282% 26.507%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 90328 First Hlth Life & Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed TX 7,740 7,740 1,933 1,792 0.000% 26.507%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 12962 Firstcarolinacare Ins Co Inc Health HM Stock N X Carle Holding Co GrpLicensed NC 68,446,621 68,446,621 56,270,338 58,908,075 0.489% 26.996%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 12325 Gateway Hlth Plan Of Oh Inc Health HM Stock N X Highmark Grp Licensed OH 0 0 -186,894 -191,012 0.000% 26.996%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 60052 Humana Benefit Plan Of Il Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed IL 652,342,481 652,342,481 536,896,466 545,146,004 4.659% 31.655%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 73288 Humana Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed WI 2,220,450,365 2,219,326,376 2,105,498,194 2,066,286,211 15.859% 47.514%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 95270 Humana Medical Plan Inc Health HM Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed FL 1,405,100,449 1,405,100,449 1,179,708,806 1,221,464,767 10.035% 57.549%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 95342 Humana Wi Hlth Org Ins Corp Health HM Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed WI 518,430,721 518,430,721 433,530,819 448,800,028 3.703% 61.252%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 76503 Lasso Hlthcare Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Zing Hlth Enterprises GrpLicensed TX 1,506,533 1,506,533 1,105,627 1,049,791 0.011% 61.263%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 16170 Liberty Advantage Llc Health HM Stock N X Licensed NC 27,961,915 0 20,602,805 20,602,805 0.200% 61.463%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 16768 Longevity Hlth Plan Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Longevity Hlth Grp Licensed NC 30,443,220 30,443,220 21,263,716 24,847,532 0.217% 61.680%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 16360 Pruitthealth Premier Nc Llc Health HM Limited Liability CorporationML X Unico Premier Grp Licensed NC 7,740,130 7,631,246 5,138,402 5,278,610 0.055% 61.735%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 71420 Sierra Hlth & Life Ins Co Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed NV 422,656,587 420,993,575 358,762,582 354,772,611 3.019% 64.754%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 16593 Troy Hlth Inc Health HM Stock N X Licensed NC 39,746,321 39,746,321 30,381,977 32,630,113 0.284% 65.038%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 79413 Unitedhealthcare Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed CT 76,479,571 77,065,656 56,012,226 57,455,856 0.546% 65.584%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 12231 Unitedhealthcare Ins Co Of The River Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed IL 1,126,558,620 1,165,262,654 934,436,365 930,091,857 8.046% 73.630%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 95103 Unitedhealthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed NC 489,076 719,023 -508,699 -509,503 0.003% 73.634%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 95710 Unitedhealthcare Of Wi Inc Health HM Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed WI 3,400,315,176 3,326,418,079 2,611,373,407 2,664,867,668 24.286% 97.919%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 16548 Wellcare Hlth Ins Of Nc Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed NC 276,254,360 276,254,360 189,205,359 219,482,684 1.973% 99.892%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII 95310 Wellcare Of Ct Inc Health HM Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed CT 15,106,614 15,106,614 11,008,907 9,517,281 0.108% 100.000%

2022 Medicare Title XVIII TOTAL 14,001,403,815 13,927,245,521 11,622,647,862 11,760,046,894 100.000%

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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